

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE City of Duluth - Communications Office

411 West First Street, Duluth, Minnesota 55802 218-730-5230 | www.duluthmn.gov | Emily Larson, Mayor

For more information contact Pakou Ly, Public Information Coordinator 218-730-5309

DATE: 7/11/2017

SUBJECT: Duluth Mayor's City Hall in the City Community Listening Sessions Summer Schedule - residents invited to

participate

BY: Pakou Ly, Communications Office

Duluth Mayor's City Hall in the City Community Listening Sessions Summer Schedule Residents invited to participate

[Duluth, MN] - Mayor Emily Larson continues her commitment to reach out to Duluth residents through City Hall in the City Community Listening sessions that are held in neighborhoods across the city. The listening sessions typically occur on the third Wednesday of the month and run from 5:30-7:00 pm. These events are open to all residents. Children are also welcome to attend and will have access to art supplies. The next set of upcoming sessions with City Councilors and locations are as follows:

July 19 - Howie Hanson at Holy Cross Church, 410 North Arlington Ave, Duluth Heights

August 16 - Elissa Hansen at Harrison Community Center, 3002 West 3rd Street, West Duluth

September 20 - Barb Russ at Morgan Park Community Center, 1242 88th Ave West, Morgan Park

Future fall/winter listening sessions will be announced at a later date. Follow the City's Facebook page, "CityofDuluthMN" for updates.